
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
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PIZZA NAPOLI MARGHERITA

%

Lot number

Product name:

Product code:

Date:

2. PHYSICAL ANALYSIS

Net weight

Tolerance weight

Size

Tolerance

3. DATE OF MINIMUM DURABILITY/"USE BY" DATE

"Use by" date
Date of min. durability

Storage temperature

4. LOT CODE AND BBD

1. INGREDIENTS

Dough (soft WHEAT flour, water, extra virgin olive oil, salt, yeast)
Tomato sauce (tomato purée, tomato pulp, olive oil, sugar, salt, oregano, basil)

Mozzarella cheese (MILK, salt, microbial rennet, lactic ferments)
Sunflower seed oil

59,72
21,13
16,90

2,25

TU1:
TU2:

Julienne

NOTES

A DD/MM/YYYY

355,0 g

344,4 g
333,7 g

28.0 cm

+1/-2 cm

18 months

12 months

-18°C

Exipiration date DD/MM/YYYY

5. COOKING INSTRUCTION

Remove all packagings. Preheat the oven to 200/220°C, then let the pizza thaw at room temperature. Place it on the rack at middle height on the oven and
bake for 6-8 minutes or until the cheese has melted. The cooking time may vary depending on your oven. Do not refreeze after thawing. To be consumed
after cooking.
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(1) the allergen is an ingredient voluntarily used;
(2) the presence of allergen can not be excluded for certain (cross contamination during the production, transport, storage);
(3) the presence of allergen is excluded for certain and cross-contamination (during production, transport and storage) are managed and monitored so that it can be ruled out in the product.

6. ALLERGENS

Fish and products thereof

Eggs and products thereof

Lupin and products thereof

Celery and products thereof

Mollusc and products thereof

Mustard and products thereof

Peanuts and products thereof

Soybeans and products thereof

Crustaceans and products thereof

Sesame seeds and products thereof

Milk and products thereof (including lactose)

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentration of more than 10 mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO2

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof

Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew nut, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, Macadamia / Queensland nut) and products thereof
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7. NUTRITION DECLARATION

Average values for

Energy Energy Fat

of which saturates

Carbohydrate of

which sugars

Fibre Protein Salt

KJ

kcal

g

g

g

g

g

g

g

100g

939

224

8,2

3,0

32

2,8

2,0

4,6

1,5

pizza (355g)

3339

795

29

11

114

9,9

7,1

16

5,3

% AR - RI

40

%

40

%

41

%

55

%

44

%

11

%

32

%

88

%
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