## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 1404



## PIZZA NAPOLI MARGHERITA

Product name: PIZZA NAPOLI MARGHERITA

Product code: P001173

Date: 15-11-2024

1. INGREDIENTS	%	NOTES
Dough (soft WHEAT flour, water, extra virgin olive oil, salt, yeast)	59,72	
Tomato sauce (tomato purée, tomato pulp, olive oil, sugar, salt, oregano, basil)	21,13	
Mozzarella cheese (MILK, salt, microbial rennet, lactic ferments)	16,90	Julienne
Sunflower seed oil	2,25	

2. PHYSICAL ANALYSIS						
Net weight		355,0 g				
Tolerance weight	TU1:	TU1: 344,4 g				
	TU2:	333,7 g				
Size		28.0 cm				
Tolerance		+1/-2 cm				
3. DATE OF MINIMUM DURABILITY/"USE BY" DATE						
"Use by" date		18 months				
Date of min. durability		12 months				
Storage temperature		-18°C				
4. LOT CODE AND BBD						
Lot number		A DD/MM/YYYY				
Exipiration date		DD/MM/YYYY				

## 5. COOKING INSTRUCTION

Remove all packagings. Preheat the oven to 200/220°C, then let the pizza thaw at room temperature. Place it on the rack at middle height on the oven and bake for 6-8 minutes or until the cheese has melted. The cooking time may vary depending on your oven. Do not refreeze after thawing. To be consumed after cooking.



3

## 6. ALLERGENS (1) the allergen is an ingredient voluntarily used (2) the presence of allergen can not be excluded for certain (cross contamination during the production, transport, storage); (3) the presence of allergen is excluded for certain and cross-contamination (during production, transport and storage) are managed and monitored so that it can be ruled out in the product. Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof 1 Crustaceans and products thereof 3 Eggs and products thereof Fish and products thereof 3 Peanuts and products thereof 3 Soybeans and products thereof Milk and products thereof (including lactose) 3 Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew nut, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, Macadamia / Queensland nut) and products thereof 3 Celery and products thereof Mustard and products thereof Sesame seeds and products thereof Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentration of more than 10 mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO2 3 Lupin and products thereof 3

Mollusc and products thereof



7. NUTRITION DECLARATION							
Average values for		100g	pizza (355g)	% AR - RI			
Energy Energy Fat	КЈ	939	3339	40			
of which saturates	kcal	224	795	%			
Carbohydrate of	g	8,2	29	40			
which sugars	g	3,0	11	%			
Fibre Protein Salt	g	32	114	41			
	g	2,8	9,9	%			
	g	2,0	7,1	55			
	g	4,6	16	32			
	g	1,5	5,3	<del>4/</del> 4			

88

1,1

%

ALCRUZ CANARIAS S.L. C.I.F.: B-35125582 LANZAROTE TELÉFONOS: 928-821458/59 ARINAGA TELÉFONOS: 928-184044/188664 FUERTEVENTURA TELÉFONOS: 928 532289 CENTRAL: POL. IND.PLAYA HONDA- 35509. SAN BARTOLOME – LANZAROTE EMAIL: central@alcruzcanarias.com Inscrita en Reg. Merc. Las Palmas. Fol. 21 Tomo 565 N.188 Sec. 2 Hoj. 4206 Ins. 1, C.I.F.: B- 35125582 Email: central@alcruzcanarias.com; web: www.alcruzcanarias.com